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#igf/ Hot Drinks .
Tea $7.0
Coffee $7.0
Ovaltine $7.0
Horlick $7.0
Chocolate $8.0
Lemon Tea $7.0
Honey Lemon Tea $8.0
Coke w/ Lemon $10.0

/K 4c/Cold Drinks
Tea $8.0
Coffee $8.0
Ovaltine $8.0
Horlick $8.0
Chocolate $9.0
Lemon Tea $8.0
Honey Lemon Tea $9.0
Coke w/ Lemon $9.0
Red Bean in Ice $15
Pineapple in Ice $15
Mixed Fruit in Ice $15.
Aerated Water $6.
Sandwich
Egg $10
Cheese $10
Corn Beef & Egg $12
Ham & Egg $12
Tomato & Egg $12
Cheese & Ham $12
Salad
Roast Beef Salad $28
Roast Chicken Salad $28
Assorted Cold Cut & Salad $28
Chef’s Salad $28
Tuna Fish Salad $28
Egg Salad $28
Mixed Fruit Salad $15
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Steamed Chicken w/ Rice

Salted Vegetable & Beef w/ Rice
Fillet Beef & Vegetable w/ Rice
Sliced Beef & Pineapple w/ Rice
Beef & Scrambled Egg w/ Rice
Sliced Beef & Tomato w/ Rice
Fried Rice w/ Beef

Satay Pork w/ Rice

Sliced Pork & Vegetable w/ Rice
Curry Beef & potato w/ Rice
Satay Pork Ribs w/ Rice
Shredded Beef & Pepper w/ Rice
Shredded Beef & Onion w/ Rice
Sliced Beef & Pineapple w/ Rice
Sliced Chicken & Pineapple w/ Rice

Braised Chicken & Mushroom w/ Rice

Braised Chicken & Potato w/ Rice
Chicken & Mixed Vegetables w/ Rice
Portuguese Chicken w/ Rice

Chicken & Mixed Vegetables w/ Rice
Fried Rice w/ Shredded Chicken
Fried Rice Yeung Chow Style
Braised Bean curd & Giblet w/ Rice
Scrambled Egg FuYung w/ Rice
Chicken & Celery w/ Rice

Seasonal Vegetable
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Fried Beancurd w/Seafood

Fried Beancurd w/Mixed mushroom
Fried Beancurd w/ Squid
Fried Beancurd w/Chicken
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$26.0
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$26.0
$26.0
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$26.0
$26.0
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$28.0
$26.0
$26.0
$26.0
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HAFPE
SCERE IS 4 Grilled pork chop w/Udon T.Soup Japanese style
FUELPE AR Grilled Chicken steak w/Ricestick Japanese style
UF AT R A2 Grilled Fish& Bacon w/Rice  Japanese style
;YA ¥ #y P % Grilled Chicken steak w/Ramen Japanese style
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2 R FE R Baked Chicken Steak w/Rice

P AR Baked Vegetable w/ Portuguese Sauce

v 7+ 3 4 s B4 Baked Seafood & rice w/ Cheese Sauce

Yz Lp ¥4 Baked Spaghetti Bolognaise

7.1 a@RE 4 Baked Spaghetti & Seafood w/Cheese sauce

+ & e Baked Lasagne

B iv7_ 24§ #\ Y4 Baked Pork chop w/ Tomato sauce

Y it R F# 2 4x Baked Chicken & fresh mushroom w/ Portuguese

AN / Congee

Rk o Salted Pork Congee

G Persevered Egg & Sliced pork Congee
F PR Delicious Chicken Congee

A oF F Lotus Leave Glutinous Rice

ROy % - Fried Glutinous Rice

EBE
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0

$26.0
$26.0
$26.0
$26.0
$26.0

$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0

$15
$15
$15
$12
$30
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BlalEig /Order to Cook

Fried Noodle/Rice Flour/Vermicelli
Fried Rice Stick w/ Beef

Fried Rice Stick w/ Chili & Beef

Fried Rice Stick w/ BBQ Pork

Fried Rice Stick w/ Sliced Pork

Fried Rice Stick w/ Chicken

Fried Rice Stick w/ Pork Chop

Fried Noodles w/ Shredded Pork

Fried Noodles w/ Bean sprout

Fried Noodle w/ Mushroom & Vegetable
I A 7 %2 i3 % Fried Instant Noodle w/ Spicy Pork Cube

Fried Vermicelli (Singapore Style)
Fried Vermicelli (Amoy Style)
Fried Noodle w/ Vegetarian

Fried Noodle w/ Beef Brisket
Fried E-Fu Noodle Soy Sauce

Fish Ball
Beef Ball
Dumpling
Brisket

/NEZEE/ Snack

French Toast

French Fries

Deep Fried Chicken Leg

Deep Fried Chicken Wing  (each)
Pan Fried Carrot Pudding  (per pc.)
Spring Rolls

Curry Puff

EE

Price

$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0
$30.0

$18.0
$18.0
$18.0
$24.0

$15.0

$12.0

$12.0
$6
$8
$5
$6
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2 EEK/ Nourishing Desserts

Lotus Seed & Red bean

T3
A% E Y Green Bean w/Herb
H it a f & Mixed Fruit & Sago w/ coconut milk
T3 F &R Lotus Nut Lily Bulb & Dates
o 2R Black Glutinous Rice w/ coconut milk
TR ES Fungus , Dates & Lotus seed
y Black Glutinous Rice & Sago w/ coconut milk
F e Waterchestnut & egg
2 Black Sesame Paste
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A1 $50
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“Special Discount Offer”’Menu
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	 售價(HK$)
	 名稱
	6元
	淨麵底(河粉,米粉,粗,幼麵,米線等)
	轉烏冬加$1,公仔麺加$2
	車仔麵 (烏冬或公仔麵)
	每款3元
	蘿白，火腿片，時菜，紫菜，魚蛋
	每款4元
	豬皮，素雞，素鴨，豬紅，餐肉，紅腸
	每款5元
	熱飲/ Hot Drinks
	售價 
	中式菜單                                      

	售價 
	即叫即做 /Order to Cook

	售價Price
	小食類/ Snack


	龍蝦丸，芝士腸，貢丸，韮菜餃 ，墨魚丸，蟹子包心丸，腐皮卷

