#### 飯類

類別	價錢 (HK\$)
朱扒 / 雞扒 / 牛扒飯	\$28
時菜雞脾飯	\$26
時菜牛腩飯	\$28
咖喱排骨飯	\$26
素菜飯	\$26
火腿煎蛋飯	\$26

以上奉送明火靚湯,凍飲品另加 \$5

#### 汽水類

類別	價錢 (HK\$)
可口可樂	\$6.0
橙汁	\$6.0
雪碧	\$6.0
礦泉水	\$5.0
雀巢咖啡	\$9.0
寶礦力	\$12.0

#### 多士類

類別	價錢 (HK\$)	
奶油多	\$7.0	
奶占多	\$7.0	
油醬多	\$7.0	
奶醬多	\$7.0	

#### 三文治

類別	價錢 (HK\$)	
餐肉治	\$10.0	
芝士腿治	\$12.0	
餐蛋治	\$12.0	
火腿治	\$10.0	
雙拼三文治	\$12.0	
三拼三文治(雞蛋/餐肉/火腿/芝士/蕃茄)	\$16.0	

以上三文治烘底另加 \$1

#### 車仔麵類 (車仔麵不設最低遊費)

名稱	售價(HK\$)
淨麵底(河粉,米粉,粗,幼麵,米線等)	6元
車仔麵 (烏冬或公仔麵)	轉烏冬加\$1,公仔麵加
	\$2
蘿白,火腿片,時菜,紫菜,魚蛋	每款3元
豬皮,素雞,素鴨,豬紅,餐肉,紅腸	每款4元
龍蝦丸,芝士腸,貢丸,韮菜餃 ,墨魚丸,蟹子包心	每款 5 元
丸 <b>,腐</b> 皮卷	
五香牛腩,芝心丸,牛丸,牛肚,豬大腸	\$5.0
香茅豬扒	\$8.0
千里香雞札	\$8.0
魚肉豆腐	\$5.0
燒賣(5 粒)	\$5.0
吉列豬扎	\$6.0
煎釀豆腐	\$5.0
曰燒雞軟骨串	\$5.0
日式煎餃	\$6.0
魚肉讓冬菇	\$5.0
海膽包心丸	\$5.0
炸蝦卷	\$5.0
鮮竹腐皮卷	\$5.0

	熱飲/ Hot Drinks	售價
奶茶	Tea	\$7.0
咖啡	Coffee	\$7.0
阿華田	Ovaltine	\$7.0
好立克	Horlick	\$7.0
朱古力	Chocolate	\$8.0
檸茶	Lemon Tea	\$7.0
檸蜜	Honey Lemon Tea	\$8.0
檸樂	Coke w/ Lemon	\$10.0
	凍飲/Cold Drinks	
奶茶	Tea	\$8.0
咖啡	Coffee	\$8.0
阿華田	Ovaltine	\$8.0
好立克	Horlick	\$8.0
朱古力	Chocolate	\$9.0
檸茶	Lemon Tea	\$8.0
檸蜜	Honey Lemon Tea	\$9.0
檸樂	Coke w/ Lemon	\$9.0
紅豆冰	Red Bean in Ice	\$15
菠蘿冰	Pineapple in Ice	\$15
什 冰	Mixed Fruit in Ice	\$15.
各式汽水	Aerated Water	\$6.
三文治	<b>Sandwich</b>	
雞蛋	Egg	\$10
芝士	Cheese	\$10
咸牛肉	Corn Beef & Egg	\$12
火腿蛋	Ham & Egg	\$12
鮮茄蛋	Tomato & Egg	\$12
芝士、火腿	Cheese & Ham	\$12
<u>沙律</u>	<u>Salad</u>	
燒牛肉沙律	Roast Beef Salad	\$28
燒雞沙律	Roast Chicken Salad	\$28
什凍肉沙律	Assorted Cold Cut & Salad	\$28
廚師沙律	Chef's Salad	\$28
吞拿魚沙律	Tuna Fish Salad	\$28
雞蛋沙律	Egg Salad	\$28
什果沙律	Mixed Fruit Salad	\$15

	中式菜單	售價
時菜滑雞飯	Steamed Chicken w/ Rice	\$26.0
味菜牛柳絲飯	Salted Vegetable & Beef w/ Rice	\$26.0
時菜牛肉飯	Fillet Beef & Vegetable w/ Rice	\$26.0
菠蘿牛肉飯	Sliced Beef & Pineapple w/ Rice	\$26.0
滑蛋牛肉飯	Beef & Scrambled Egg w/ Rice	\$26.0
鮮茄牛肉飯	Sliced Beef & Tomato w/ Rice	\$26.0
生炒牛肉飯	Fried Rice w/ Beef	\$26.0
沙嗲肉片飯	Satay Pork w/ Rice	\$26.0
時菜肉片飯	Sliced Pork & Vegetable w/ Rice	\$26.0
咖喱牛腩飯	Curry Beef & potato w/ Rice	\$28.0
沙嗲肉排飯	Satay Pork Ribs w/ Rice	\$26.0
青椒牛柳絲飯	Shredded Beef & Pepper w/ Rice	\$26.0
洋蔥牛柳絲飯	Shredded Beef & Onion w/ Rice	\$26.0
紫羅牛肉飯	Sliced Beef & Pineapple w/ Rice	\$26.0
紫羅雞片飯	Sliced Chicken & Pineapple w/ Rice	\$26.0
鮮菇炆雞飯	Braised Chicken & Mushroom w/ Rice	\$26.0
薯仔炆雞飯	Braised Chicken & Potato w/ Rice	\$26.0
羅漢齋滑雞飯	Chicken & Mixed Vegetables w/ Rice	\$26.0
椰汁葡雞飯	Portuguese Chicken w/ Rice	\$26.0
白汁燴雞皇飯	Chicken & Mixed Vegetables w/ Rice	\$26.0
生炒雞絲飯	Fried Rice w/ Shredded Chicken	\$26.0
楊洲炒飯	Fried Rice Yeung Chow Style	\$26.0
八珍豆腐飯	Braised Bean curd & Giblet w/ Rice	\$26.0
芙蓉蛋飯	Scrambled Egg FuYung w/ Rice	\$26.0
西芹雞柳飯	Chicken & Celery w/ Rice	\$26.0
油菜	Seasonal Vegetable	\$6.0
	雙拼飯 每碟\$ 28	
	<u>有營新天地</u>	
滑豆腐海鮮飯	Fried Beancurd w/Seafood	\$28.0
滑豆腐什菌飯	Fried Beancurd w/Mixed mushroom	\$26.0
滑豆腐鮮魷飯	Fried Beancurd w/ Squid	\$26.0
滑豆腐雞柳飯	Fried Beancurd w/Chicken	\$26.0

	日式料理	售價	
日式豬扒蕃茄烏冬	Grilled pork chop w/Udon T.Soup Japanese style	\$30.0	
日式雞扒米線	Grilled Chicken steak w/Ricestick Japanese style	\$30.0	
日式炸魚柳煙肉飯	Grilled Fish& Bacon w/Rice Japanese style	\$30.0	
日式香草雞扒拉麵	Grilled Chicken steak w/Ramen Japanese style	\$30.0	
	<u>綠色蔬菜</u>		
蔬菜冬菇米線		\$26.0	
蔬菜益菌米線		\$26.0	
蘭花紫菜米線		\$26.0	
蘭花益菌撈麵		\$26.0	
蘭花炸醬撈麵		\$26.0	
	<i>焗烤烘烘</i>		
黑椒雞扒焗飯	Baked Chicken Steak w/Rice	\$ 30.0	
時蔬焗飯	Baked Vegetable w/ Portuguese Sauce	\$ 30.0	
白汁芝士海鲜焗飯	Baked Seafood & rice w/ Cheese Sauce	\$ 30.0	
焗芝士肉醬意粉	Baked Spaghetti Bolognaise	\$ 30.0	
芝士海鮮焗意粉	Baked Spaghetti & Seafood w/Cheese sauce	\$ 30.0	
千層焗麵	Baked Lasagne	\$ 30.0	
鮮茄芝士豬扒焗飯	Baked Pork chop w/ Tomato sauce	\$ 30.0	
焗葡汁鲜菌雞皇飯	Baked Chicken & fresh mushroom w/ Portuguese	\$ 30.0	
天寒地凍 / Congee			
咸瘦肉粥	Salted Pork Congee	\$15	
皮蛋瘦肉粥	Persevered Egg & Sliced pork Congee	\$15	
美味雞粥	Delicious Chicken Congee	\$15	
糯米雞	Lotus Leave Glutinous Rice	\$12	
生炒糯米飯	Fried Glutinous Rice	\$30	

	即叫即做 /Order to Cook	售價 Price	
炒粉麵類	Fried Noodle/Rice Flour/Vermicelli		
干炒牛河	Fried Rice Stick w/ Beef	\$ 30.0	
豉椒牛河	Fried Rice Stick w/ Chili & Beef	\$ 30.0	
叉燒炒河	Fried Rice Stick w/ BBQ Pork	\$ 30.0	
肉片炒河	Fried Rice Stick w/ Sliced Pork	\$ 30.0	
雞絲炒河	Fried Rice Stick w/ Chicken	\$ 30.0	
豬扒炒河	Fried Rice Stick w/ Pork Chop	\$ 30.0	
肉絲炒麵	Fried Noodles w/ Shredded Pork	\$ 30.0	
豉油皇炒麵	Fried Noodles w/ Bean sprout	\$ 30.0	
菜遠北菇炒麵	Fried Noodle w/ Mushroom & Vegetable	\$ 30.0	
五香肉丁炒公仔麵	Fried Instant Noodle w/ Spicy Pork Cube	\$ 30.0	
星洲炒米	Fried Vermicelli (Singapore Style)	\$ 30.0	
夏門炒米	Fried Vermicelli (Amoy Style)	\$ 30.0	
羅漢齋炒麵	Fried Noodle w/ Vegetarian	\$ 30.0	
牛腩炒麵	Fried Noodle w/ Beef Brisket	\$ 30.0	
干燒伊麵	Fried E-Fu Noodle Soy Sauce	\$ 30.0	
湯粉、麵、米粉			
魚蛋	Fish Ball	\$18.0	
牛丸	Beef Ball	\$18.0	
水餃	Dumpling	\$18.0	
牛腩	Brisket	\$24.0	
小食類/ Snack			
西多士	French Toast	\$15.0	
炸薯條	French Fries	\$12.0	
炸雞脾	Deep Fried Chicken Leg	\$12.0	
炸雞翼(一隻)	Deep Fried Chicken Wing (each)	\$6	
煎蘿蔔糕	Pan Fried Carrot Pudding (per pc.)	\$8.	
春卷	Spring Rolls	<b>\$5.</b>	
咖喱角	Curry Puff	\$6.	

#### 滋潤糖水/Nourishing Desserts

		售價
蓮子紅豆沙	Lotus Seed & Red bean	\$8.0
海带綠豆沙	Green Bean w/Herb	\$8.0
什果椰汁西米露	Mixed Fruit & Sago w/ coconut milk	\$8.0
蓮子百合紅棗	Lotus Nut Lily Bulb & Dates	\$8.0
椰汁黑糯米	Black Glutinous Rice w/ coconut milk	\$8.0
雪耳紅棗蓮子	Fungus, Dates & Lotus seed	\$8.0
紫米露	Black Glutinous Rice & Sago w/ coconut milk	\$8.0
蛋花馬蹄露	Waterchestnut & egg	\$8.0
芝麻糊	Black Sesame Paste	\$8.0

#### <u>圓桌套餐</u>

四餸一湯每位 \$45五餸一湯每位 \$50郊外油菜票米班塊

魚香茄子 鎮江骨

咖喱茨仔牛腩

蕃茄蛋牛肉

絲苗白飯及明火靚湯任食

# <u>"Special Discount Offer"Menu</u> <u>GPA 4 車仔麵套餐</u>

紅腸,蘿蔔,時菜,五香牛腩,咖喱魚蛋(可選換車仔麵同價之食物)

車仔麵(米粉,米線,油麵,粗、幼麵) 配可樂/糖水

\$30

轉烏冬加 \$1

轉公仔麵加 \$2

### 老友鬼鬼晚飯套餐

\$26 晚餐 或 \$28 晚餐 加 \$5 配凍 或 熱飲品 或 可樂 加 \$7 配糖水